LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO.
10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL : 626-454-8300 FAX : 626-454-8399
FHL310 SERIES
Premium Grade Trim Flange Luminaire
•Premium Grade Trim Flange Luminaire For LED T8 Light Tube (by Others)
•One Piece Welded Trim Flange Painted After Fabrication

• Allows safe entry to wire way channel where power
connector can be disconnected for maintenance to fixture.
ORDERING GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS ** Lamp(s) by others.
BACK PLATE
SAFETY SWITCHCATALOG NUMBER
DOOR FRAME INFORMATION
CROSS SECTION
TYPE
CONSTRUCTION
FINISH
DOOR FRAME
OPTICS
WIRING
LABELS
5"
X
Y
FS FA
SPECIFIED
EXAMPLE
VOLTAGE
UNV
ELECTRICAL OPTION
LUMINAIRE TYPE
OPTICAL
OPTION
LED8ITS2PA
LAMP TYPE / WIRING
4LI
NOMINAL LENGTH (FEET)
2
SERIES
LAMP ROWS
FHL310
MECHANICAL OPTION
DOOR
FRAME
FSW
Ceiling Opening X - 12_1/2" x 48_1/2"
Overall Width By Length Y - 14" x 50"
7/8" K.O.ACCESS PLATE 3/8" K.O.
48"
9_3/4"
32" O/C
8_1/2"
O/C
A versatile recessed mounted flanged luminaire for LED T8 light tube (s)** with internal driver.
22 ga. cold rolled steel housing. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white polyesterfinish, minimum reflectance 86%. (Powdercoated finishavailable.)
20 gauge cold rolled steel or extruded aluminum in various finishes. T-hinge, positive spring loaded latch.
Clear prismatic acrylic standard. Extensive variety of lenses, diffusers and louvers available.
Operates T8 LED light tube(s)**.
Conforms to UL standard 1598 - SUB 8750.
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
SUFFIXOPTICAL OPTIONS
Parabolic Plastic Louvers
Polycarbonate Lenses High
Impact Acrylic
Flat Frosted White Acrylic
Clear Prismatic Acrylic
*
*
*
FFWA
PA
LED Luminaire ON/OFF Safety Switch
ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
TS2
SUFFIXMECHANICAL OPTIONS
 Gasketing GSK
SUFFIX
LAMP TYPE